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Year 12 Unit Delivery/Assessment Plan 2019-2020
	Component Number and Unit title 

	Assign-
Ment
Title
	Targeted Learning Aims
	IV of assignment
Brief
	Assessment 
method and assessor
Name

	Assignment
Hand Out date
	Assignment submission date
	Date of IV of 
assessment decisions
(APPROX)
	Receipt of results by students (APPROX)
	Unit RESUB
Date
	Date of RESUB
 IV
(APPROX)
	Name of IV

	1 Travel and Tourism Organisations and Destinations
	
Who Goes There?

	Learning 
Aim B:  Explore travel and tourism and tourist destinations
	6.09.2019
	Internal
- Mrs John

	01.10.2019
	08.11.2019
	15.11.2019
	18.11.2020
	25.11.2020
	29.11.2020
	Ms Frazer

	1 Travel and Tourism Organisations and Destinations
	
Digging for Detail!
	Learning 
Aim A:
  Investigate the aims of UK travel and tourism organisations
	 6.09.2019
	Internal
- Mrs John

	18.01.2020
	24.02.2020
	27.02.2020
	03.03.2020
	11.03.2020
	17.03.2020
	Ms Frazer

	3  Customer Needs in Travel and Tourism
	Trend Spotter

	Learning
 Aim A:  Investigate how organisations identify travel and tourism trends
	9.09.2019
	Internal
- Mrs John

	14.03.2020
	20.04.2020
	27.04.2020
	28.04.2020
	07.05.2020
	12.05.2020
	Mr Anane

	3   Customer Needs in Travel and Tourism
	
At Your Service


	Learning
 Aim B:   Explore how to meet the needs and preferences of travel and tourism customers
	 9.09.2019
	Internal
- Mrs John

	10.05.2020
	12.06.2020
	19.06.2020
	22.06.2020
	30.06.2020
	08.06.2020
	Mr Anane

	2 on Global Travel and Tourism
	
N/A
	AO1 Demonstrate knowledge of the factors influencing travel and tourism organisations,
destinations, visitors and the potential impacts of tourism on destinations
AO2 Demonstrate understanding of the factors influencing travel and tourism organisations,
destinations, visitors, the potential impacts of tourism on destinations and sustainable tourism
AO3 Make connections between influencing factors on global travel and tourism, the potential
impacts of tourism on destinations, and destination management
AO4 Analyse information to make recommendations on how to manage tourism in global
destinations 
	N/A
	External  Exam
2  hours

	N/A
	Exam Dates in January.
Retakes in May/June
	N/A
	March and August
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
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